±0.05
±0.002
0.05
0.002
PART NO. CTS DATE
"A"
±0.12
±0.005

0.64
0.025
How to Order
Series 752 Products
Application specific custom
products are marked with either a
customer part number or a
non-descriptive CTS part number.
Send documentation to a CTS
Sales Office giving schematic,
resistor values and tolerance,
and other non-standard
information. See pages 24-25
for application notes.
NOTE: No dashes or spaces to appear in part number. Example: 752163101GTR See page 33 for part marking information.
16
CTS Resistor/Electrocomponents ■ 406 Parr Road ■ Berne, IN ■ 46711 ■ fax: (219) 589-3243 ■ www.ctscorp.com ■ 752B
17
CTS Resistor/Electrocomponents ■ 406 Parr Road ■ Berne, IN ■ 46711 ■ fax: (219) 589-3243 ■ www.ctscorp.com ■ 752B
Input/Outputs ”A” Dim.
SRT mm in.
8 11.81 ±0.12 0.465 ±0.005
9 13.08 ±0.12 0.515 ±0.005
10 14.35 ±0.12 0.565 ±0.005
12 16.89 ±0.12 0.665 ±0.005
DRT mm in.
16 11.81 ±0.12 0.465 ±0.005
18 13.08 ±0.12 0.515 ±0.005
20 14.35 ±0.12 0.565 ±0.005
24 16.89 ±0.12 0.665 ±0.005
±0.05
±0.002
0.05
0.002
PART NO. CTS DATE
"A"
1.27   TYP.
0.050
1.52   Ref
  0.060
±0.12
±0.005
0.64
0.025
±0.12
±0.005
2.03
0.080
±0.12
±0.005
2.41
0.095
SEATING
PLANE
PAD #1 MARK
PAD #1
In-Line Surface Mount Resistor Products
• High density packaging

Performance
Specifications pages 38-39
How to Order
Series GTL & ECL Products
NOTE: No dashes or spaces to appear in part number. Example: 75324G101GTR See page 33 for part marking information.
20
CTS Resistor/Electrocomponents ■ 406 Parr Road ■ Berne, IN ■ 46711 ■ fax: (219) 589-3243 ■ www.ctscorp.com ■ 75XB
21
CTS Resistor/Electrocomponents ■ 406 Parr Road ■ Berne, IN ■ 46711 ■ fax: (219) 589-3243 ■ www.ctscorp.com ■ 75XB
ECL Standard Resistance Values
R1 R2 Thev Code
81Ω 130Ω 50Ω 500A
120Ω 200Ω 75Ω 750B
162Ω 260Ω 100Ω 101B
220Ω 270Ω 121Ω 121B
180Ω 390Ω 123Ω 121A
220Ω 330Ω 130Ω 131A
330Ω 390Ω 180Ω 181A
330Ω 470Ω 190Ω 191A
1
R = Terminator Resistance Value/2
2 3 4
R R
0.5nH 0.5nH 0.5nH
0.08pF 0.08pF
0.6nH
0.1pF
R
R
0.08pF
R R
0.2nH 0.2nH 0.6nH 0.2nH
0.1pF
0.1pF
1 2 3 4
Series 752
Series 753 Resistor Code
3 digit EIA
Tolerance
J = ±5%
G = ±2% (standard)
F = ±1% or .5Ω
Termination
G=GTL
E=ECL
# Pads
24 (GTL)
12 (ECL)
High Speed Digital Termination Networks
• Low inductance leadless construction
• Excellent high frequency response
• Very low crosstalk
• High power dissipation versus board space
• Spice models available for circuit simulation
• Solder-coated nickel barrier pads
• Tape & reel packaging per EIA 481
• Designed to work with standard automated
surface mount pick & place solder processes
Resistance Tolerance:
Standard ±2% or 0.5Ω (whichever is greater)
Special: ±1%
Temperature Coefficient (TCR):
Standard: ±200PPM/°C
Operating Temperature Range:
-55°C to +125°C
R18 R17 R16 R15 R14 R13 R12 R11 R10
24 13
R1 R2 R3 R4 R5
1
R6 R7 R8 R9
12
R1